

Kenton C. Ward, CFM Surveyor of Hamilton County Phone (317) 776-8495 Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: #322

Drain Length: 2961.5

Drain Name: George Beam Drain

Change + / - : 0

New Length: 2961.5

Date: 7-31-2019

Verified By: SAB, SLM

Notes & Sketch: WO-2017-00304

The 12" tile was replaced from Station 0 to Station 0+40 and a manhole was set on the north side of 246th Street. This replaced the 16.5 extension of 12"CMP (2015) and 23.5 feet of existing 12" clay tile. It was replaced under the voad with 12" RLP

(. Tinks Man

Suzanné L. Mills GIS Specialist





This map was compiled by the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office. Although strict accuracy standards have been employed in the compilation of this map, Hamilton County does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information contained herein and disclaims any and all liability resulting from any error or or omission in this map.

#322 GEORGE BEAM

Printing Date: 07/31/2019 Prepared By: Suzanne Mills, GISP Hamilton County Surveyor's Office One Hamilton County Square, Ste 188 Noblesville, IN 46060 317-776-8495

Ν

s copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office: One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060